

# INTERNATIONAL FOUNDED 1955 CASTING SPORT FEDERATION

### ICSF CONGRESS AND GENERAL ASSEMBLY

### Prague (Czech Republic), 1-3 April 2022

Hotel Galaxie, Praha 6, Výhledské nám. 801/9

### Invitation to ICSF Congress and General Assembly 2022

#### Dear Madam/Sir, Dear ICSF Members,

we would like to invite you to the ICSF Congress 2022 and the General Assembly which will take place in Prague.



Again, we are convinced that we can present a challenging agenda that will be published in March 2022 (ICSF website).

We will be happy to welcome you to the ICSF Congress 2022. We hope the members of the International Casting Sport Federation will attend this event.

The Congress 2022 will take place at the Galaxie Hotel /Prague 6.

Participants will have to pay for the participation fee.

The Congress is organized by the ICSF in cooperation with the ICSF Secretary General.

# We would appreciate if we could receive your registration as soon as possible. (Deadline: 2 March 2022 - see "Registration 2022")

<u>The ICSF Congress</u> is organized based on the Statute every 2 years. Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, it was postponed for the beginning of April 2022. In our case, all video conferences cannot substitute physical meetings and meetings of representatives of individual member states. Nevertheless, at present it is not possible to say with certainty whether the ICSF Congress will be held, due to the development of the pandemic, due to the epidemiological measures for travel of individual governments (vaccination, RT-PCR testing, antigen testing, quarantine, etc.).



### INTERNATIONAL FOUNDED 1955 CASTING SPORT FEDERATION

<u>All details concerning the Congress</u> - reports, proposals, deadlines, etc. - will be presented on the ICSF website. Participants are kindly requested to send their applications for participation no later than 5 March 2022, as well as the award of proxy votes to physical participants in the Congress. All communication must be sent to the ICSF Secretary General: E-mail josef.dolezal@chirobory.cz, who makes the Congress arrangements. If there are few participants in the Congress or there are such epidemiological conditions that the Congress cannot be held, you will be informed by 10 March 2022 at the latest. We apologize for this inconvenience, but we are going through difficult times.

<u>The registration of participants</u> in the ICSF Congress 2022 must be sent no later than 5 March 2022 to the ICSF Secretary General - Dr. Josef Doležal, E-mail: <u>josef.dolezal@chirobory.cz</u> on the attached form.

<u>The Congress agenda and the GA</u> are governed by the ICSF Statute that lists the individual items of the agenda. All proposals received by 2 February 2022 will be listed there. The final agenda will be published on the ICSF website.

- 1.4. Friday Executive Board meeting according to the arrival of participants
- 2.4. Saturday ICSF Congress 9 a.m. 5 p.m. (with lunch break)
- 3.4. Sunday ICSF General Assembly 9 a.m. 2 p.m. (lunch after the GA)

<u>Cost of participation</u> - Price for participants - includes accommodation in a single or double room (with breakfast), 2x lunch (Saturday, Sunday), 2x dinner (Friday, Saturday), drinks of your choice, coffee break.

The price for accommodation in a single room is 250.- EUR per person The price for accommodation in a double room is 210.- EUR per person Please, transfer the participation fee to the bank account no later than 15 March 2022.

#### The wire transfer details are:

ACCOUNT NO: IBAN: CZ072700000002836957020 BENEFICIARY: MUDr. Josef Doležal, Novosuchdolská 37,165 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic BANK ADDRESS: UNICREDIT BANK a.s., Na Příkopě 858/20. 11280 Praha 1, Czech Rep. SWIFT CODE: BACXCZPP

<u>The fee can also be paid in Euro in the cash on the spot.</u> The proof of payment will be issued for you. We will prioritize this procedure at this time.

The Galaxie Hotel is located in the suburb of Prague 6, easily accessible by public transport from the Prague-Ruzyně Airport (PRG), see the website. If you need to arrange the transport from the airport, ask the organizer.

**Address:** Hotel Galaxie, Praha 6, Výhledské nám. 801/9, 165 00 Praha 6, Czech Republic <u>WWW.HOTELGALAXIE.CZ</u>



# INTERNATIONAL FOUNDED 1955 CASTING SPORT FEDERATION

Prague, 31.1.2022

With kind regards

Kurt Klamet President of the International Casting Sport Federation

**Dr. Josef Dolezal,M.D.** Secretary General of the International Casting Sport Federation